3,602 5,402 (*)

12,913 16,612

CPS0002668

Strictly Private and Confidential

Schedule 3

DRAFT - November 25, 2011

Callus Power Corp.

Proforma Balance Sheet as at December 31, 2011
Non-If RS Basis

($ OOO's)

ASSETS

Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment

Goodwill

Intangible - software

Future taxes recoverable

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY

Current Liabilities

Employee future benefit costs

Long-term net regulatory liabilities

New financing

Note payable to Town of Collingwood

Long-term debt - Ontario Infrastructure

Shareholder's Equity

Town's net investment

Strictly Private and Confidential

Cash

Other current assets

Accounts payable and accruals

Customer deposits, current

Income taxes payable

DRAFT - November 25, 2011

CPS0002668

Net Book

Value as at

31-Dec

2010

(Actual)

$ 2,923

8,528

11,451

12,764

277

278

157

24,927

7,384

431

7,815

308

1,412

1,710

2,900

14,145

$ 10,782

CPS0002668

Strictly Private and Confidential

Veridian Proformas

Net Book

Value as at FMV Revised

31-Dec Increase Unassumed Balance

2011 (Decrease) Liabilities Recapitalization Sheet

(Projected)

2,550 (10) 2,540

8,029 8,029

10,579 (10) 10,569

13,007 13,007

277 277

278 278

157 157

24,298 (10) 24,288

6,634 6,634

331 331

6,965 6,965 17,046

308 308

1,412 1,412

5,700 5,700

1,710 (1,710)

2,700 2,700

13,095 3,990 17,085

11,203 (4,000) 7,203

1,710

12,913

Debt 8,400 53.8%

Equity 7,203 46.2%

15,603 100.0%

NBV Paid to Town

Shares (50%) 6,500

Less: Unassumed liabilities

5,602 6,500

Post-closing dividend 2,000 2,000

Note payable 1,710 1,710

Cash proceeds 9,312 10,210

Remaining shares (50%) 3,602 5,402 (*)

Total proceeds 12,913 15,612

(*) Assumes FMV equals (closing NBV x 1.50 x 50% interest).

DRAFT - November 25, 2011

CPS0002668

Strictly Private and Confidential

Schedule 4

DRAFT - November 25, 2011

KPMG
Debt

14.1

1.71
16.3

1.71
15.2

1.71
15.81 18.01 16.91

CPS0002668

Strictly Private and Confidential

DRAFT - November 25, 2011

CPS0002668

Strictly Private and Confidential

Cash Shares Total

Hydro One 14,398 6,686 21,084

PowerStream 13,098 5,336 18,434

Horizon 11,210 5,402 16,612

Veridian 10,210 5,402 15,612

DRAFT - November 25, 2011